Northern Road Relay Championships

at Blackpool on Saturday 25th March 2017

Mens 12 Stage & Womens 6 Stage - Mens 12 Stage Stage 1 — Final Results
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Dejene Gezimu
Lewis Moses
Wondiye Indelbu
James Douglas
Shane Robinson
Nigel Martin
Luke Gunn
Joseph Bailey
Philip Waite

Robert Danson(Jun)WeshamRoad A 29:54

Michael Cayton
Jonothan Kay
Ross Floyd
Robert Warner
Michael Tanner

Thomas Boardman LeighHarri

Finn Brodie
Alasdair Russell
Martin Swensson
Thomas Corrigan
Matthew Sheen
Daniel Collinge
Andile Hlebo
Robert Affleck
Philip Robertson
Aaron Kettlewell
Benjamin Coop
Philip Hoole
David Norman
Brendan Moody
Joseph Johnston
Steven Mcmahon
Alec Gibson

lan Fisher

Leon Foster

Club Leg Time
LiverpoolH A 28:27
GatesheadH A 28:54
LeedsCityA A 29:00
BorderHarr 29:18
LincolnWel 29:23
SaleHarrie A 29:27
DerbyAC 29:39
SalfordHar A 29:47
Barrow&Fur 29:53
HorwichRMI 29:57
BoltonUnit A 30:12
MorpethHar 30:16
BlackburnH A 30:18
SheffieldR 30:23

30:27
TyneBridge 30:29
KendalAmat 30:32
PennyLaneS A 30:39
BarlickFel A 30:47
ValeRoyalA 30:54
Clayton-le A 30:56
TraffordAC A 31:10
PrestonHar 31:16
WirralAc 31:18
HolmfirthH A 31:40
BuryAC 31:53
RotherhamH A 31:56
Altrincham A 31:58
BarnsleyAC 32:07
Rossendale 32:17
Sunderland 32:22
EastHullHa A 32:28
BingleyHar A 32:44
LeedsCityA B 32:48

Full results will be on the internet tonight at http://www.race-results.co.uk/

Jordan Bell
Mark Wynne
Steven Curley
Mark Leadbeatter
David Marsh
Richard Stirzaker
John Whiteside
Alan Ashton
Michael Toft
Peter Hopson
John Lloyd
Gavin Browne
Paul Brindle
Robert Walsh
Scott Bairstow
Chris Walton

A Heppenstall
Ben Walmsley
Graham Morris
Philip Leybourne
*Not Declared*
Liam Craine
Daniel Shaw
Mark Wolstencroft
Simon Lyon
Stuart Fairclough
David Hughes
Paul Duke

Paul Nippress
S Topping

Russ Corsini
Gavin Melia
James Boult
James Gallacher

BlackhillB
LiverpoolP
ChorltonRu
Lancaster&
SaleHarrie B
RochdaleHa
BarlickFel B
LiverpoolH B
LythamStAn
SaltaireSt
SalfordHar B
EastCheshi
BlackburnH B
ChorleyAth
Keighley&C
Accrington A
PenistoneF
TrawdenAC
Accrington B
SalfordHar C
Hallamshir
BlackpoolW
HolmfirthH B
BoltonUnit B
WallsendHa
Wigan&Dist
Altrincham B
BurndenRoa
EastHullHa B

WeshamRoad B 38:35

DarwenDash

37:29

38:41

PennyLaneS B 39:18

Clayton-le B

39:43

RotherhamH B 42:31
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Northern Road Relay Championships

at Blackpool on Saturday 25th March 2017

Mens 12 Stage & Womens 6 Stage - Mens 12 Stage Stage 2 — Final Results

PosName Club  Leg TimeCum Time Gain
1 Thomas Rogerson LiverpoolH A 15:58 44:25 0
2 Niall Brooks SaleHarrie A 15:24 4451 + 4
3 Thomas Lancashire BoltonUnit A 14:49 45.01 + 9
4 James Cripwell GatesheadH A 16:29 4523 - 2
5 Josh Rowe LeedsCityA A 16:30 45:30 - 2
6 Chris Livesey SalfordHar A 16:09 4556 + 2
7 Jordan Wildriane  DerbyAC 17:02 46:41 0
8 Richard Brown LincolnWel 17:20 46143 - 3
9 James Young MorpethHar 16:36 4652 + 4
10 Jack Hindle BlackburnH A 16:49 47.07 + 4
11 Callum Mccormick LeighHarri 16:42 47:09 + 5
12 Marc Hartley BarlickFel A 16:27 47:14 + 8
13 Jonathan Bruton HorwichRMI 17:20 47:17 - 2
14 Alistair Weymouth  BorderHarr 18:06 47:24 - 10
15 Daniel Lawton TraffordAC A 16:19 4729 + 8
16 Stephen Waterhouse WeshamRoad A 18:08 48:02 -
6

17 David Wright TyneBridge 17:36  48:05 0
18 Harley Henshaw  WirralAc 17:12 4830 + 7
19 Lewis Byram HolmfirthH A 16:57 4837 + 7
20 Michael Wilson Sunderland 16:36 48:58 + 12
21 James Griffiths ValeRoyalA 18:15 49:09 0
22 Andrew Newton PrestonHar 17:55 49111 + 2
23 Stephen Mannings PennyLaneS A 1852 4931 - 4
24 Ryan Ganose Altrincham A 17:38 4936 + 5
25 Wil Sisson KendalAmat 19:06 49:38 - 7
26 Michael Hunt Rossendale 17:40 4957 + 5
27 Jed Turner SheffieldR 19:39 50:02 - 12
28 Rhian Hastey RotherhamH A 18:12 50:08 0
29 Tony Cullen BuryAC 18:22 50:15 - 2
30 David Motley Clayton-le A 19:27 50:23 - 8
31 Phillip Williams RochdaleHa 16:52 50:24 + 10
32 David Rich SaleHarrie B 17:14 50:34 + 8
33 Ben Mccormack ChorltonRu 17:28 50:38 + 5
34 Harry Doran LiverpoolP 17:45 5042 + 3
35 Ray Jones Barrow&Fur 20:51 50:44 - 26
36 Andy Brown BingleyHar A 18:.09 5053 - 2
37 Kieran Rowlands Lancaster& 17:42 5058 + 2
38 Laurie Luscombe LiverpoolH B 17:10 51:02 + 5
39 Melvin Wallace BarnsleyAC 19:06 51:13 - 9
40 Darren White EastHullHa A 1858 51:26 - 7
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41 Joseph Howe BlackburnH B
42 Simon Ellis LeedsCityA B
43 Andrew Wade BlackhillB

44 Tommi Baker SalfordHar B
45 Stuart Dunbar SaltaireSt

46 Daniel Balshaw BarlickFel B
47 Barry Hirst EastCheshi
48 George Dennis Keighley&C
49 Philip Iddon ChorleyAth
50 Robin Clough PenistoneF
51 Andy Graham WallsendHa
52 Adam Howard TrawdenAC
53 Julian Rose HolmfirthH B
54 Jeanpaul Lebon Altrincham B
55 Darren Tremble BlackpoolW
56 Paul Bryers Wigan&Dist
57 Terry Hellings LythamStAn

58 Roger Leadbeater WeshamRoad B 19:12

59 Keith Robinson Accrington A
60 Damian Fletcher  Accrington B
61 Adrian Costello BoltonUnit B
62 Stew Jones BurndenRoa
63 David Playforth EastHullHa B
64 Andrew Cantwell  PennyLaneS B
65 Thompson Paul DarwenDash
66 David Tune RotherhamH B
67 John Roche Clayton-le B
68 Tommy Daniels SalfordHar C
Fastest runners over stage 2:

1 Thomas Lancashire BoltonUnit A
Niall Brooks SaleHarrie A
Thomas Rogerson LiverpoolH A
Chris Livesey SalfordHar A

2

3

4

5 Daniel Lawton TraffordAC A
6 Marc Hartley BarlickFel A

7 James Cripwell GatesheadH A
8 Josh Rowe LeedsCityA A
9 Michael Wilson Sunderland
10 James Young MorpethHar

email graham@race-results.co.uk

Full results will be on the internet tonight at http://www.race-results.co.uk/

17:18
18:51
19:27
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19:21
19:18
19:23
19:29
18:14
19:35
18:50
18:33
19:45
19:36
22:21

22:48
22:33
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17:59
21:03
25:44
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at Blackpool on Saturday 25th March 2017

Northern Road Relay Championships

Mens 12 Stage & Womens 6 Stage - Mens 12 Stage Stage 3 — Final Results

PosName
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John Ashcroft
Matthew Barnes
Karl Darcy

Aaron Scott
Richard Weir

J Woodcockshaw
Benjamin Riddell
Sean Hall
Robert Balmbra
Joe Monk

Ross London
William Onek
Richard Howarth
Terry Scott

Jeff Prest
Andrew Norman
Thomas Kneller
lan Dixon
Richard Anderson
Christopher Fell
Sam Clegg
James Mulvany

Stuart Doyle

David Proctor
David Brockway
Toney Donnelly

J Sweetnampowell
Nathan Harrison
Ross Campbell
Stephen Watkin
James Ardin

Kevin Usher

David Alderson
Robert Weekes
Matthew Wilson

E Godridge
Richard Stevenson
Steven Bowyer
John Connolly

Club

LiverpoolH A
SaleHarrie A
BoltonUnit A
LincolnWel
DerbyAC
LeedsCityA A
SalfordHar A
GatesheadH A
MorpethHar
BlackburnH A
BorderHarr
BarlickFel A
HorwichRMI
TyneBridge
TraffordAC A
Altrincham A
LeighHarri
Sunderland
HolmfirthH A
Rossendale
RotherhamH A

29:29
30:18
30:42
29:04
29:13
30:53
30:27
32:18
31:15
31:23
31:14
31:26
32:06
31:26

1:13:54
1:15:09
1:15:43
1:15:47 +
1:15:54 +
1:16:23 -
1:16:23 -
1:17:41 -
1:18:07
1:18:30
1:18:38 +
1:18:40
1:19:23
1:19:31 +
1:19:35

1:21:05 +

WeshamRoad A 33:11 1:21:13

ValeRoyalA
RochdaleHa
WirralAc
PrestonHar
SheffieldR
SaleHarrie B
Barrow&Fur
PennyLaneS A
BuryAC
LiverpoolP
ChorltonRu
EastHulHa A
KendalAmat
BarnsleyAC
Clayton-le A
BlackhillB
LiverpoolH B

32:06
31:05
33:10
32:55
32:05
31:37
31:38
32:59
32:54
32:33
33:03
32:26
34:47
33:25

1:21:15 -
1:21:29 +
1:21:40 -
1:22:06 -
1:22:07

1:22:11 +
1:22:22 +
1:22:30 -
1:23:09 -
1:23:15 +
1:23:41

1:23:52 +
1:24:25 -
1:.24:38 +
35:07 1:25:30 -
33:22 1:25:44 +
34:55 1:25:57 -

Leg TimeCum Time Gain
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Derek Reilly
Trevor Wilks
Will Kerr
John Parkin
Luke Piper
lan Jackson
Stephen Hall

BlackburnH B
LeedsCityA B
SaltaireSt
BingleyHar A
EastCheshi
SalfordHar B
TrawdenAC

Christopher Smale BarlickFel B

Shaun Dimelow
Tim Street

PenistoneF
HolmfirthH B

Brian Hetherington WallsendHa
Waldu GebreselasieWigan&Dist

Martin Quinn
James Unsworth
Thomas Howarth
Robert Thompson
Martin King
Stephen Bonney
Glen Goodwin
Nigel Beeson
Lockie Campbell
Andrew Smith
Chris Griffiths
William Thomas
Andrew Biddle
Philip West

Nigel Shepherd

Stephen Tichopad
Mick Hughes

ChorleyAth
BlackpoolW
LythamStAn
Keighley&C
Accrington A
BoltonUnit B
Accrington B
Lancaster&
Altrincham B
DarwenDash
RotherhamH B
BurndenRoa
PennyLaneS B
SalfordHar C

34:24
34:23
33:16
36:04
33:28
35:09
33:11
34:50
33:40
35:11
36:06
34:33
36:58
35:38
36:17
38:54
36:29
36:38
37:14
44:40
40:22
37:56
37:47
39:46
39:00
38.04

1:26:00 +
1:26:02 +
1:26:20 +
1:26:57 -
1:27:01 +
1:27:46 -
1:28:06 +
1:28:09 -
1:28:16 +
1:30:09 +
1:30:47 +
1:30:48 +
1:31:10 -
1:31:25 +
1:32:36 +
1:33:04 -
1:34:18 +
1:34:37 +
1:35:12 +
1:35:38 -
1:35:39 -
1:38:12 +
1:38:17 +
1:38:27 -
1:39:08

1:39:15 +

WeshamRoad B 42:17 1:40:04

EastHullHa B
Clayton-le B

Fastest runners over stage 3:

1 Aaron Scott
Richard Weir
John Ashcroft

2

3

4 Matthew Barnes
5 Benjamin Riddell
6
7
8
9

Karl Darcy

Andrew Norman
J Woodcockshaw

Sam Clegg

10 Christopher Fell

Full results will be on the internet tonight at http://www.race-results.co.uk/

LincolnWel
DerbyAC
LiverpoolH A
SaleHarrie A

SalfordHar A

BoltonUnit A
Altrincham A
LeedsCityA A

RotherhamH A

Rossendale

email graham@race-results.co.uk

41:44
41:02

29:04
29:13
29:29
30:18
30:27
30:42
30:47
30:53
30:57
31:03

1:41:16 -
1:41:48 -
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Northern Road Relay Championships

at Blackpool on Saturday 25th March 2017

Mens 12 Stage & Womens 6 Stage - Mens 12 Stage Stage 4 — Final Results

PosName
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19
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28
6
29
30
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34
35
36
37
38
39
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Harry Harper
Luke Betts
Ossama Meslek
David Righy
Frazer Jardine
Christopher Parr
Martin Troop
Richard Wilson
Joe Armstrong
James Craig
Thomas Blaney
Nick Leigh
Kevin Jeffress
Paul Turnbull
Will Rawson
Arron Larkin
Kevin Hull

C Brown

Stuart Sharp
Paul Smith
Marcus Preedy
Tim Kennedy
Jason Parker
Gareth Williams
John Doherty
Richard Farrar
Lawrence Eccles
Steven Gore

Mark Walker
Jack Griffiths
Andrew Foster
Neil Grace
Alan Buckley
Kevin Wilson
Neal Wainwright
Jonathan Pye
Lee Alcock
David Humble
Karl Billington

Club

LiverpoolH A
SaleHarrie A
LeedsCityA A
SalfordHar A
BoltonUnit A
GatesheadH A
LincolnWel
DerbyAC
MorpethHar
BarlickFel A
BlackburnH A
HorwichRMI
Sunderland
TyneBridge
LeighHarri
RotherhamH A
BorderHarr
TraffordAC A
HolmfirthH A
Altrincham A
Rossendale
SaleHarrie B
PrestonHar
ValeRoyalA
SheffieldR
WirralAc
PennyLaneS A

17:03
16:07
15:32
16:07
16:55
15:21
17:56
18:11
16:43
16:45
17:06
16:58
16:13
17:36
16:55
16:51
19:19
18:33
17:24
18:03
17:50
17:18
17:25
18:33
18:00
18:28
18:07

Leg TimeCum Time Gain

1:30:57

1:31:16

1:31:55 +
1:32:30 +
1:32:38 -
1:33:02 +
1:33:43 -
1:34:05 -
1:34:50

1:35:25 +
1:35:36 -
1:36:21 +
1:37:05 +
1:37:07

1:37:21 +
1:37:56 +
1:37:57 -
1:38:08 -
1:38:18

1:38:26 -
1:38:50 -
1:39:29 +
1:39:31 +
1:39:48 -
1:40:07 +
1:40:08 -
1:40:37 +

WeshamRoad A 20:41 1:41:54

RochdaleHa
BuryAC
LiverpoolP
Barrow&Fur
LeedsCityA B
KendalAmat
ChorltonRu
Clayton-le A
EastHullHa A
BlackhillB
BlackburnH B

20:41
19:02
19:13
20:30
17:19
19:00
20:05
18:29
20:08
19:38
19:37

1:42:10 -
1:42:11 +
1:42:28 +
1:42:52 -
1:43:21 +
1:43:25 +
1:43:46 -
1:43:59 +
1:44:00 -
1:45:22

1:45:37 +
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40 Nick Gaskell TrawdenAC 17:35 1:45:41 +
41 Danny Mcmanus  SalfordHar B 18:34 1:46:20 +
42 Andrew Chew BarlickFel B 18:20 1:46:29 +
43 Ewan Gibb SaltaireSt 20:23 1:46:43 -
44 Alan Noble BarnsleyAC 22:34 1:47:12 -
45 Paul Lemmon BingleyHar A 20:25 1:47:22 -
46 Phillip Hinchliffe PenistoneF 19:13 1:47:29 +
47 Derek Hughes EastCheshi 21:00 1:48:01 -
48 Jack Armstrong WallsendHa 18:15 1:49:02 +
49 Jacob Harman HolmfirthH B 19:30 1:49:39
50 Andrew Draper LythamStAn 18:18 1:50:54 +
51 Andrew Simm BlackpoolW 19:58 1:51:23 +
52 Gary Wane Wigan&Dist 21:02 1:51:50 -
53 Tony Booth Keighley&C 18:53 1:51:57 +
54 Edward Gilberston ChorleyAth 21:34 1:52:44 -
55 Mark Gardner Lancaster& 17:56 1:53:34 +
56 Craig Kenny BoltonUnit B 19:53 1:54:30 +
57 Paul Johnston Altrincham B 20:19 1:55:58 +
58 Martin Bland Accrington A 21:47 1:56:05 -
59 Michael Coward Accrington B 22:52 1:58:04 -
60 Carl Taylor RotherhamH B 20:00 1:58:17 +
61 Dacre Dale DarwenDash 20:49 1:59:01
62 Laurence Keighley BurndenRoa 20:53 1:59:20 +
63 Phil Macklin PennyLaneS B 20:48 1:59:56 +
64 Sean Murray WeshamRoad B 22:41 2:02:45
2

65 Gary Thomason SalfordHar C 23:34 2:02:49
66 Grahama Wilkinson EastHullHa B~ 22:02 2:03:18 +
67 Adam Stephenson Clayton-le B 22:07 2:03:55 +
Fastest runners over stage 4:

1 Christopher Parr GatesheadH A 15:21

2 Ossama Meslek LeedsCityA A 15:32

3 David Righy SalfordHar A 16:07

4 Luke Betts SaleHarrie A 16:07

5 Kevin Jeffress Sunderland 16:13

6 Joe Armstrong MorpethHar 16:43

7 James Craig BarlickFel A 16:45

8 Arron Larkin RotherhamH A 16:51

9 Frazer Jardine BoltonUnit A 16:55

10 Will Rawson LeighHarri 16:55

email graham@race-results.co.uk

Full results will be on the internet tonight at http://www.race-results.co.uk/
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Northern Road Relay Championships

at Blackpool on Saturday 25th March 2017

Mens 12 Stage & Womens 6 Stage - Mens 12 Stage Stage 5 — Final Results

PosName

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
2
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
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Emile Cairess
Ben Russell
Joseph Vis
Marc Brown

Ben Connor
Tom Straw
Tommy Harrison

Thomas Straughan

Kevin Connolly
Tim Raynes
Raymond Edgar
James Dunce
James Kevan
Steve Angus
Phillip Williams
Robert Webb
Richard Harris
Jonathan Powell
Jack Tallentire
David Watson
Simon O’'meara
Alex Bradford
Matthew Craig
Phillip Langan
Jay Clarke
Timmy Davies

Andrew Grimshaw

Danial Bennett
Richard Weeks
David Taylor

Robert Atkinson
Byron Edwards
Jacob Watson
Ben Hobson
Richard Wilson
Scott Hinchcliffe
David Best
Nigel Sisson
Graham Corbett
Glyn Billington

TP NP BARNNNDNOWRONRPUIOWERNRPRPWRPNPFPWOREN

Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
LeedsCityA A 29:00 2:00:55 +
LiverpoolH A 30:24 2:01:21 -
SaleHarrie A 30:25 2:01:41 -
SalfordHar A 29:57 2:02:27
DerbyAC 28:28 2:02:33 +
LincolnWel 29:51 2:03:34 +
BoltonUnit A 31:55 2:04:33 -
MorpethHar 30:53 2:05:43 +
GatesheadH A 32:57 2:05:59 -
BlackburnH A 30:28 2:06:04 +
BarlickFel A 31:16 2:06:41 -
TyneBridge 30:02 2:07:09 +
HorwichRMI 31:23 2:07:44 -
BorderHarr 31:25 2:09:22 +
LeighHarri 32:32 2:09:53
Rossendale 31:46 2:10:36 +
RotherhamH A 32:47 2:10:43 -
Altrincham A 32:26 2:10:52 +
Sunderland 33:49 2:10:54 -
HolmfirthH A 32:47 2:11:.05 -
TraffordAC A 33:48 2:11:56 -
SaleHarrie B 32:57 2:12:26
SheffieldR 32:43 2:12:50 +
WirralAc 33:25 2:13:33 +
PennyLaneS A 35:01 2:15:38 +
LeedsCityA B 32:38 2:15:59 +
PrestonHar 36:47 2:16:18 -
RochdaleHa 34:17 2:16:27 +
LiverpoolP 34:02 2:16:30 +
WeshamRoad A 34:39 2:16:33
Barrow&Fur 34:04 2:16:56 +
BuryAC 35:10 2:17:21 -
Clayton-le A 33:32 2:17:31+
ChorltonRu 34:03 2:17:49 +
KendalAmat 35:19 2:18:44 -
PenistoneF 31:34 2:19:03 +
BlackhillB 33:50 2:19:12 +
EastHullHa A 35:38 2:19:38 -
SaltaireSt 34:.01 2:20:44 +
SalfordHar B 34:27 2:20:47 +
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Christopher Wells
David Poole
Darren Holland
Joseph Collins
Craig Greenough
Andrew Siddle
Gary Matthews
Gary Fitzpatrick
Colin Rathbone
Mark Law

Andrew Woodward

Keith Johnston
Neil Tate

Paul Trainor
Dave Evans
Lee Calvert
Paul Gallagher
Humpreys Ady
Howard Darwin
David Vaughan
David Anderson
Martyn Pollitt
Neil Thompson
David Hudson
Michael O'rourke
John Wilcock
Alan Taylor

BarnsleyAC
BarlickFel B
TrawdenAC
WallsendHa
BlackburnH B
BingleyHar A
EastCheshi
Wigan&Dist
ValeRoyalA
HolmfirthH B
BlackpoolW
ChorleyAth
LythamStAn
BoltonUnit B
Keighley&C
Lancaster&
Accrington A
DarwenDash
RotherhamH B
Altrincham B
EastHullHa B
BurndenRoa
Accrington B
SalfordHar C
PennyLaneS B
Clayton-le B

33:48
34:54
37:31
35:04
39:17
37:39
37:17
33:56
46:34
37:45
36:58
36:01
38:09
35:31
38:25
37:.01
38:34
36:57
38:39
41:34
35:08
39:17
41:06
37:17
41:18
39:42

2:21:00 +
2:21:23

2:23:12 -
2:24:06 +
2:24:54 -
2:25.01 -
2:25:18

2:25:46 +
2:26:22 -
2:27:24 -
2:28:21

2:28:45 +
2:29:.03 -
2:30:01 +
2:30:22 -
2:30:35 -
2:34:39 +
2:35:58 +
2:36:56 +
2:37:32 -
2:38:26 +
2:38:37

2:39:10 -
2:40:06 +
2:41:14 -
2:43:37 +

WeshamRoad B 4856 2:51:41

Fastest runners over stage 5:

1 Ben Connor

2 Emile Cairess
3 Tom Straw

4 Marc Brown

5 James Dunce
6 Ben Russell
7 Joseph Vis

8 Tim Raynes

9 Thomas Straughan
10 Raymond Edgar

Full results will be on the internet tonight at http://www.race-results.co.uk/

DerbyAC
LeedsCityA A
LincolnWel
SalfordHar A
TyneBridge
LiverpoolH A
SaleHarrie A
BlackburnH A
MorpethHar
BarlickFel A

email graham@race-results.co.uk

28:28
29:00
29:51
29:57
30:02
30:24
30:25
30:28
30:53
31:16
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Northern Road Relay Championships
at Blackpool on Saturday 25th March 2017

Mens 12 Stage & Womens 6 Stage - Mens 12 Stage Stage 6 — Final Results

PosName Club  Leg TimeCum Time Gain

1 Euan Gilchrist SaleHarrie A
2 lan Moran LiverpoolH A
3 Dominic Easter LeedsCityA A
4 Chris Tully SalfordHar A
5 Joseph Booth DerbyAC

6 Marc Thorpe LincolnWel

7 Declan Toomey BoltonUnit A
8 Jed Marshall GatesheadH A
9 Karl Taylor MorpethHar
10 Mat Nuttall BlackburnH A
11 Gary Shaw BarlickFel A
12 David Green TyneBridge
13 Julian Gouge HorwichRMI
14 Luke Cotter RotherhamH A
15 Thomas Henders LeighHarri
16 Jake Jansen Sunderland
17 Tom Nicholson BorderHarr
18 Joe Law HolmfirthH A
19 Ryan Stevenson TraffordAC A
20 Sean Molloy Rossendale
21 Andrew WhittinghamAltrincham A
22 Lee Kaufman SaleHarrie B
23 Ben Wilkinson SheffieldR
24 Mohamed Abshir  LeedsCityA B
25 John Cross WirralAc

26 Luke Edwards LiverpoolP
27 Graham Douglas PennyLaneS A
28 David Watson PrestonHar
29 Jonathon Harris ChorltonRu
30 Benn Heywood BuryAC

31 Kevin Davies Clayton-le A
32 Tom Randall PenistoneF
33
34
35
36
6
37
38
39
40

16:13 2:17:54 +
16:35 2:17:56
17:20 2:18:15 -
16:38 2:19:05
17:44 2:20:17
17:29 2:21:03
17:30 2:22:03
16:22 2:22:21 +
16:55 2:22:38 -
17:38 2:23:42
17:14 2:23:55
17:29 2:24:38
17:58 2:25:42
15:53 2:26:36 +
18:09 2:28:02
17:14 2:28:08 +
18:48 2:28:10 -
17:53 2:28:58 +
17:15 2:29:11 +
19:01 2:29:37 -
19:10 2:30:02 -
19:01 2:31:27
19:02 2:31:52
17:27 2:33:26 +
20:31 2:34:04 -
17:37 2:34:.07 +
18:56 2:34:34 -
18:58 2:35:16 -
18:21 2:36:10 +
19:10 2:36:31 +
19:49 2:37:20 +
18:38 2:37:41 +

Rob Harper KendalAmat 19:14 2:37:58 +
Fraser Symon Barrow&Fur 21:16 2:38:12 -
JeffMccarthy RochdaleHa 21:46 2:38:13 -
Alan Hudson WeshamRoad A 21:59 2:38:32
Benjamin Rix SalfordHar B 18:51 2:39:38 +
Mark Fish BlackhillB 20:35 2:39:47 -
Keith Littlewood BarnsleyAC 18:49 2:39:49 +
Andy Brown SaltaireSt 19:08 2:39:52 -

Event software © G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax: 01204 884887

41 James Tingle BarlickFel B 18:38 2:40:01 +
42 TonyAlcock EastHullHa A  20:41 2:40:19 -
43 Patrick Dinsmore  WallsendHa 19:48 2:43:54 +
44  Daniel Maynard BlackburnH B 20:03 2:44:57 +
45 Luke Minns BlackpoolW 16:39 2:45:00 +
46 Mark Milins EastCheshi 20:37 2:45:55 +
47 Paul Marsden TrawdenAC 22:53 2:46:05 -
48 Christopher Green Wigan&Dist 20:36 2:46:22
49 Christopher Beadle HolmfirthH B 19:55 2:47:19 +
50 Paul Veevers LythamStAn 18:31 2:47:34 +
51 Donald Johnson BingleyHar A 23:05 2:48:06 -
52 James Daglish Lancaster& 18:49 2:49:24 +
53 Martin Hughes ChorleyAth 20:45 2:49:30 -
54 Chris Pickford BoltonUnit B 19:30 2:49:31
55 John Conroy Keighley&C 20:38 2:51:00
56 Martyn Whyman RotherhamH B 19:45 2:56:41 +
57 Smalley Lee DarwenDash 21:34 2:57:32+
58 Jeff Norman Altrincham B 21:48 2:59:20 +
59 Chris Jones SalfordHar C 19:43 2:59:49 +
60 Neil Seddon EastHullHa B 22:13 3:00:39 +
61 Simon Birtles PennyLaneS B 21:01 3:02:15+
62 Colm O’brien BurndenRoa 23:53 3:02:30
63 Tom Battrick Accrington B 23:57 3:03:07
64 Paul Dudbridge Accrington A 29:11 3:03:50 -
65 GarethBerry Clayton-le B 20:22 3:03:59 +
66 Simon Young WeshamRoad B 26:20 3:18:01
1

Fastest runners over stage 6:

1 Luke Cotter RotherhamH A 15:53

2 Euan Gilchrist SaleHarrie A 16:13

3 Jed Marshall GatesheadH A 16:22

4 lan Moran LiverpoolH A 16:35

5 Chris Tully SalfordHar A 16:38

6 Luke Minns BlackpoolW 16:39

7 Karl Taylor MorpethHar 16:55

8 Gary Shaw BarlickFel A 17:14

9 Jake Jansen Sunderland 17:14

10 Ryan Stevenson TraffordAC A 17:15

email graham@race-results.co.uk

Full results will be on the internet tonight at http://www.race-results.co.uk/
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Northern Road Relay Championships

at Blackpool on Saturday 25th March 2017

Mens 12 Stage & Womens 6 Stage - Mens 12 Stage Stage 7 — Final Results

PosName

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
1
38

Simon Deakin
Paul Green
Richard Burney
Gary Priestley

Matthew Bowser

Joshua Bull
Ben Fish
John Knowles

Andrew Lawrence

lan Livesey
Steven Medd
Tom Charlton
lan Conroy
Kyle Craib
John Mason
Steven Duffy
Dave Smith
Matthew Harris
Alex Robinson
MattBerry
Michael Berks

Thomas Stephenson SaleHarrie B

Stuart Little
Patrick Vis
Sammy Rashid
Alex Cowin
Mark Hulmston
David Cullen

C Bannothornton

Gareth Cooke

Kevinbrian Hunt

Jed Bartlett
Jack Murphy
Billy Mccartney

Matthew Duckworth

Matthew Hayes
Ugis Datavs

Andrew Collins

Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
LeedsCityA A 29:48 2:48:03 +
SaleHarrie A 30:17 2:48:11 -
LiverpoolH A 30:59 2:48:55 -
SalfordHar A 30:07 2:49:12
LincolnWel 29:12 2:50:15+
DerbyAC 30:28 2:50:45 -
BlackburnH A 29:31 2:53:13 +
BoltonUnit A 32:11 2:54:14 -
MorpethHar 31:57 2:54:35
BarlickFel A 31:05 2:55:00 +
GatesheadH A 32:58 2:55:19 -
TyneBridge 31:16 2:55:54
HorwichRMI 31:34 2:57:16
RotherhamH A 32:16 2:58:52
BorderHarr 32:05 3:00:15 +
Sunderland 32:57 3:01:05
LeighHarri 33:12 3:01:14 -
Rossendale 32:23 3:02:00 +
HolmfirthH A 33:.04 3:02:02 -
TraffordAC A 34:32 3:03:43 -
Altrincham A 34:17 3:04:19

32:57 3:04:24
SheffieldR 32:34 3:04:26
LeedsCityA B 32:50 3:06:16
LiverpoolP 34:35 3:08:42 +
PennyLaneS A 35:34 3:10:08 +
WirralAc 36:09 3:10:13 -
BuryAC 33:48 3:10:19+
ChorltonRu 34:23 3:10:33
PenistoneF 33:02 3:10:43 +
PrestonHar 36:04 3:11:20 -
Barrow&Fur 34:16 3:12:28 +
SaltaireSt 32:49 3:12:41 +
SalfordHar B 33:09 3:12:47 +
Clayton-le A 36:35 3:13:55 -
EastHullHa A 33:40 3:13:59 +

WeshamRoad A 35:39 3:14:11

BarlickFel B 34:54 3:14:55+

Event software © G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax: 01204 884887
Full results will be on the internet tonight at http://www.race-results.co.uk/
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Michael Mcdonald

Stuart Wilson
Tim Miles
Nick Barton

James Greenaway
Denver Stretesky
Jonathan Aust

John Chaplin

James Osborne
Jonathon Sykes

Mike Harris
David Brown
Andy Gibbons

Christopher Loftus

Mark Lees

Graham Webster

Daryl Bentley

Nigel Brookes

Barry Ross
Trevor Rayner
Colin Rigby

Chris Halstead

Phililp Doran

Graham Harrison
Scott Montgomery
Michael Clarke

Carl Groome

BlackhillB
BarnsleyAC
KendalAmat
RochdaleHa
BlackpoolW
WallsendHa
EastCheshi
BlackburnH B
TrawdenAC
HolmfirthH B
Wigan&Dist
Lancaster&
BingleyHar A
Keighley&C
ChorleyAth
LythamStAn
BoltonUnit B
RotherhamH B
DarwenDash
SalfordHar C
BurndenRoa
Accrington A
Accrington B
Altrincham B
PennyLaneS B
Clayton-le B

35:16
35:40

3:15:03 -
3:15:29 -
3:16:09 -
3:19:02 -
3:19:11 +
3:20:35 -
3:21:50 +
3:22:58 -
3:23:26

3:23:33 +
3:23:43 -
3:23:56 +
3:24:02

3:25:56 +
3:27:08

3:27:44 -
3:27:54 -
3:35:34

3:36:43

3:37:10 +
3:38:23 +
3:38:51 +
3:41:20 +
3:42:13 -
3:44:44 -
3:46:15 +

WeshamRoad B 40:19 3:58:20

Fastest runners over stage 7:

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

Matthew Bowser

Ben Fish
Simon Deakin
Gary Priestley
Paul Green
Joshua Bull

Richard Burney

lan Livesey
Tom Charlton
lan Conroy

LincolnWel
BlackburnH A
LeedsCityA A
SalfordHar A
SaleHarrie A
DerbyAC
LiverpoolH A
BarlickFel A
TyneBridge
HorwichRMI

email graham@race-results.co.uk

29:12
29:31
29:48
30:07
30:17
30:28
30:59
31:05
31:16
31:34
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Northern Road Relay Championships
at Blackpool on Saturday 25th March 2017

Mens 12 Stage & Womens 6 Stage - Mens 12 Stage Stage 8 — Final Results

PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
1 Adam Sciacca SaleHarrie A 16:06 3:04:17 +
2 Cameron Field LiverpoolH A 15:34 3:04:29 +
3 Stephen Lisgo LeedsCityA A 17:35 3:05:38 -
4 Josh Tighe SalfordHar A 16:52 3:06:04
5 Finley Thompson LincolnWel 16:28 3:06:43
6 AdamFozzard DerbyAC 18:00 3:08:45
7 Shaun Livesey BlackburnH A 17:34 3:10:47
8 Matthew Lalor BarlickFel A 16:39 3:11:39 +
9 Jake Masterman MorpethHar 17:30 3:12:05
10 Dominic Gavin BoltonUnit A 18:07 3:12:21 -
11 Devon Stead GatesheadH A 17:55 3:13:14
12 Charlie Townsend TyneBridge 18:18 3:14:12
13 Alastair Murray HorwichRMI 17:20 3:14:36
14 Aidan Johnson RotherhamH A 16:57 3:15:49
15 William Nicholson BorderHarr 18:30 3:18:45
16 Kai Sunman HolmfirthH A 17:06 3:19:08 +
17 Jason Waite Sunderland 18:14 3:19:19 -
18 Liam Moore LeighHarri 19:17 3:20:31 -
19 Matthew Sutton TraffordAC A 17:31 3:21:14 +
20 Mohamed Saleh SheffieldR 17:20 3:21:46 +
21 Peter Fell Rossendale 20:41 3:22:41 -
22 Richard Johnson  Altrincham A 18:53 3:23:12 -
23 Jack Allison LeedsCityA B 18:02 3:24:18 +
24 David Connelly SaleHarrie B 19:57 3:24:21 -
25 Jonathon Bride LiverpoolP 17:32 3:26:14
26 Neil Bullock PennyLaneS A 18:25 3:28:33
27 Kelvin Dickinson WirralAc 18:39 3:28:52
28 Robert Lees PenistoneF 18:34 3:29:17 +
29 P Statsenko BuryAC 19:35 3:29:54 -
30 Matthew Nowell SaltaireSt 17:56 3:30:37 +
31 Neil Mcdonald PrestonHar 19:47 3:31:07
32 Mathew Holt SalfordHar B 18:34 3:31:21 +
33 Lee Smith Clayton-le A 17:59 3:31:54 +
34 MarkBerry BlackhillB 17:21 3:32:24 +
35 Francis Wooff ChorltonRu 22:22 3:32:55 -
36 Darren Middleton BarnsleyAC 17:32 3:33:01 +
37 Andrew Carson BarlickFel B 18:57 3:33:52 +
38 Mike Cooper Barrow&Fur 21:48 3:34:16 -
39 Tony Cross EastHullHa A  21:09 3:35:08 -
40 John Collier WeshamRoad A 21:42 3:35:53

Event software © G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax: 01204 884887
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41 Rod Scott KendalAmat 21:03 3:37:12
42 Nick Hume BlackpoolW 21:53 3:41:04 +
43 Mathew Jones RochdaleHa 22:06 3:41:08 -
44 Jack Thorp BingleyHar A 17:53 3:41:55+
45 Alan Heslington WallsendHa 22:05 3:42:40 -
46 Darren Smith EastCheshi 21:20 3:43:10 -
47 Dave Potter TrawdenAC 19:47 3:43:13
48 Michael Roy Lancaster& 19:44 3:43:40 +
49 Paul Mason Wigan&Dist 19:59 3:43:42
50 Michael Coggon HolmfirthH B 21:21 3:44:54 -
51 Paul Crabtree Keighley&C 20:28 3:46:24 +
52 Richard Taylor BlackburnH B 23:32 3:46:30 -

53 Shaun O'dwyer BoltonUnit B 18:54 3:46:48 +
54 Andrew Unsworth LythamStAn 19:33 3:47:17
55 Simon Townsend ChorleyAth 23:52 3:51:00 -
56 Matthew Littlewood RotherhamH B 21:16 3:56:50
57 Danny Haworth DarwenDash 20:35 3:57:18
58 Duncan Mason SalfordHar C 22:04 3:59:14
59 Andrew Bush Accrington A 22:49 4:01:40 +
60 Andrew Warburton BurndenRoa 26:03 4:04:26 -
61 Michael Hartley Accrington B 24:49 4:06:09
62 Brad Johnson Altrincham B 24:02 4:06:15
63 Richard Costain PennyLaneS B 22:32 4:07:16
64 Wayne Mcintosh Clayton-le B 24:40 4:10:55

65 Dave Waywell WeshamRoad B 29:17 4:27:37

0

Fastest runners over stage 8:

1 Cameron Field LiverpoolH A 15:34

2 Adam Sciacca SaleHarrie A 16:06

3 Finley Thompson LincolnWel 16:28

4 Matthew Lalor BarlickFel A 16:39

5 Josh Tighe SalfordHar A 16:52

6 Aidan Johnson RotherhamH A 16:57

7 Kai Sunman HolmfirthH A 17:06

8 Mohamed Saleh SheffieldR 17:20

9 Alastair Murray HorwichRMI 17:20

10 Mark Berry BlackhillB 17:21

970/[
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Northern Road Relay Championships
at Blackpool on Saturday 25th March 2017

Mens 12 Stage & Womens 6 Stage - Mens 12 Stage Stage 9 — Final Results

3:58:41

4:00:05

4:02:04 +
4:02:11 +
4:02:14 -
4:03:16

4:03:52 +
4:05:27 +
4:05:32 -
4:06:18 -
4:06:27 +
4:06:40 +
4:06:44 -
4:07:37 -
4:17:41 +
4:20:22 +
4:20:39 -
4:24:58 +
4:26:15 +
4:27:26 +
4:28:13 +
4:29:19 -
4:32:40 +

PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain

1 lolo Hughes SaleHarrie A 1527 3:19:44 0 41 E Costello WeshamRoad A 22:48
2  Steven Morrow LiverpoolH A 16:52 3:21:21 0o 1

3  William BeauchampSalfordHar A 15:59 3:22:03+ 1 42 Tony Terras BlackpoolW 19:01
4 Michael Salter LeedsCityA A 16:40 3:22:18 - 1 43 Richard Murray BingleyHar A 20:09
5 Joshua Stone LincolnWel 16:52 3:23:35 0 44 SeanMcintyre WallsendHa 19:31
6 Alex Pilcher DerbyAC 1624 3:25:09 0 45 Gareth Hunt RochdaleHa  21:06
7  Brian Fogarty BlackburnH A 17:39 3:28:26 0 46 Alan Kennedy EastCheshi 20:06
8 Lee Parrington BarlickFel A 17:21 3:29.00 0 47 Warren Moorfield ~ Wigan&Dist 20:10
9 Alistair Douglass  MorpethHar 17:31 3:29:36 0 48 Johnpaul Hopkinson Keighley&C 19:03
10 Chris Povey BoltonUnit A 18:27 3:30:48 0 49 David Howard TrawdenAC 22:19
11 David Wakefield ~ GatesheadH A 1844 3:31:58 0 S0 AngusMurray Lancaster& 22:38
12 David Johnson TyneBridge 18:02 3:32:14 0 91 Ross Mckelvie LythamStAn 19:10
13 Steven Sims RotherhamH A 16:49 3:32:38+ 1 52 Tom Lucas BoltonUnit B 19:52
14 C Essexcrosby HorwichRMI 19:23 3:33:59 - 1 53 Damian Mcqueen HolmfithH B~ 21:50
15 Niall Oconnell HolmfithH A 17:48 3:36:56+ 1 94 John Cookson BlackburnH B 21:07
16 Nathan Reed Sunderland 17:54 3:37:13+ 1 55 Gareth Taylor DarwenDash  20:23
17 James Buis BorderHarr 19:03 3:37:48 - 2 56 Jeremy Cosway  SalfordHar C ~ 21:08
18 Alexander Urmston LeighHarri 19:29 3:40.00 0 57 Stephen Cotter RotherhamH B 23:49
19 Seamus Bradbury TraffordAC A 19:02 3:40:16 0 98 David Sagar Accrington A 23:18
20 Benjamin Mahoney SheffieldR 18:36 34022 0 59 AndyStaveley BurndenRoa  21:49
21 StevenTownley ~ SaleHarrie B 17:54 3:42:15+ 3 60 Richard Pavey Altrincham B~ 21:11
22 Dominic Peterson LeedsCityA B 18:35 3:42:53+ 1 61 Malachy Gordon  PennylLaneS B 20:57
23 Ben Hartley Altrincham A 20:17 3:43:29 - 1 62 Fred Smith Accrington B 23:10
24 Michael Bride LiverpoolP 19:09 34523+ 1 63 James Dunderdale Clayton-le B 21:45
25 Thomas Rudman Rossendale 23:07 3:4548 - 4 64 Robert Danson(Sen) WeshamRoad B 27:18 4:54:55
26 Matthew Robinson PenistoneF 18:46 3:48.03+ 2 1

27 Colin Dobbs PennyLaneS A 19:41 3:48:14 - 1 Fastestrunners over stage 9:

gg Michﬁ\el %re_lce galf(')ArdCHar s iggg gjgégJ' g 1 lolo Hughes SaleHarrie A 15:27
30 LeaettF?)\lléy ree PlrjgstonHar 19;11 3;50218+ 1 2 Wllllam Beauchamp SalfordHar A 15:59
31 Christopher Ball  WirralAc 2154 35046 - 4 S AlexPilcher DerbyAC 16:24
32 James Goodall SaltaireSt 20:27 3:51:04 - 2 4 Michael Salter LeedsCityA A 16:40
33 Mark Havenhand  BarnsleyAC 18:16 3:51:17+ 3 5 Steven Sims RotherhamH A 16:49
34 Stephen Smith ChorltonRu 18:40 3:51:35+ 1 6 Steven Morrow LiverpoolH A 16:52
35 Andrew Payne Clayton-le A 21:07 3:53:01 - 2 7 Joshua Stone LincolnWel 16:52
36 Scott Boardman BarlickFel B 19:37 3:53:29+ 1 g Lee Parrington BarlickFel A 17:21
gg 5%?1 Ssg(lj%rs g;réi‘mﬁgur %?:53471 ggzgg*' zl1 9 Alistair Douglass ~ MorpethHar 17:31
39 Michael Jackson EastHulHa A 2026 3:55:34 o 10 BrianFogarty BlackburnH A 17:39
40 Paul Mann KendalAmat 20:26 3:57:38+ 1

Event software © G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax: 01204 884887  email graham@race-results.co.uk
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Northern Road Relay Championships

at Blackpool on Saturday 25th March 2017

Mens 12 Stage & Womens 6 Stage - Mens 12 Stage Stage 10 — Final Results

PosName

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

Event software © G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax: 01204 884887

Daniel Kashi
James Mcnally

Tom Cornthwaite
James Wilkinson

Ryan Page

Hedley Hardcastle

Paul Guinan
Julian Hood
Jordan Scott

Andrew Crickmore

David Old
Chris Adams
Alasdair Blain
Sam Wardle
Lavell Pierre
Paul Merrison

Graham Millican

Darren Russell
Steven King
Martin Conroy
Robert Torch
Ashley Lindsey
Martin Crosby
Peter Gaskell
Andrew Fell
Chris Maher
John Broom
Paul Stephens

Club

SaleHarrie A
LiverpoolH A
SalfordHar A
LeedsCityA A
LincolnWel
DerbyAC
BlackburnH A
BarlickFel A
MorpethHar
BoltonUnit A

GatesheadH A
RotherhamH A

TyneBridge
HorwichRMI
HolmfirthH A
Sunderland
BorderHarr

TraffordAC A

SheffieldR
LeighHarri
LeedsCityA B
SaleHarrie B

Altrincham A

LiverpoolP
Rossendale

PennyLaneS A

PenistoneF
SalfordHar B

Matthew Richardson SaltaireSt

Steve Hallas
David Norman
lestyn Rimmer
Stephen Welch
David Walker
Daniel Taylor
Lee Mitchell
Danny Wilson
Peter Willacy
James Newton

PrestonHar

WirralAc

BuryAC
ChorltonRu
Clayton-le A
BarlickFel B
BarnsleyAC
EastHullHa A
Barrow&Fur
BlackhillB

16:42
16:48
16:11
16:04
17:15
16:57
17:47
17:21
16:53
18:34
17:59
17:23
18:00
17:03
18:16
18:49
19:12
17:34
18:41
19:33
17:34
20:30
19:51
19:23
19:39
18:32
19:16
18:27
18:27
19:18
19:27
21:21
20:00
18:43
18:35
21:22
18:20
21:26
21:57

Leg TimeCum Time Gain

3:36:26
3:38:09
3:38:14
3:38:22
3:40:50
3:42:06
3:46:13
3:46:21
3:46:29
3:49:22
3:49:57
3:50:01 +
3:50:14 -
3:51:02
3:55:12
3:56:02
3:57:00
3:57:50 +
3:59:03 +
3:59:33 -
4:00:27 +
4:02:45 -
4:03:20
4:04:46
4:05:27
4:06:46 +
4:07:19 -
4:08:11
4:09:31 +
4:09:36
4:10:13
4:11:11 -
4:11:35+
4:11:44 +
4:12:04 +
4:12:39 -
4:13:54 +
4:15:19 -
4:16:15 -

PRPNWORPRPPRPWOWOOWORROOORRPNRPPRPOOOORFRPROOOOOOO0OOOOO

Stephen Roberts

Peter Stephens
F Nawrozy

Graham Armstrong

Philip Leaver

Darren Jackson

John Bowker

Richard Pinches

Pete Lloyd
Michael Bray
Peter Kearney
Wayne Byram
Mark Duerden
Lee Morrison
Gary Pearse
M Butt

Taylor Andy
John Dutton
Mark Jackson
David Savage
Martin Hirrell
Nick Burke
Andy Quinn
Peter Bartlett

KendalAmat 22:19 4:19:57

BingleyHar A 18:20 4:20:24 +
RochdaleHa 19:28 4:21:42 +
WallsendHa 19:44 4:21:55+
WeshamRoad A 24:46 4:23:27
Wigan&Dist 20:47 4:24:39 +
EastCheshi 21:44 4:25:00

BlackpoolW 24:58 4:25:03 -
Keighley&C 19:50 4:25:17

Lancaster& 20:23 4:26:41 +
BoltonUnit B 20:03 4:26:43 +
HolmfirthH B 20:33 4:27:17 +
TrawdenAC 22:23 4:2755 -
LythamStAn 21:35 4:28:02 -
BlackburnH B 22:07 4:29:44

SalfordHar C 19:20 4:39:42 +
DarwenDash 25:03 4:42:44 -
RotherhamH B 23:05 4:43:44

Accrington A 21:51 4:46:49

Accrington B 20:55 4:50:14 +
PennyLaneS B 22:11 4:50:24 +
Altrincham B 25:23 4:52:49 -
Clayton-le B 22:01 4:54:41+

WeshamRoad B 25:49 5:20:44

Fastest runners over stage 10:

1

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

James Wilkinson
Tom Cornthwaite
Daniel Kashi
James Mcnally
Jordan Scott
Hedley Hardcastle
Sam Wardle
Ryan Page
Julian Hood

10 Chris Adams

Full results will be on the internet tonight at http://www.race-results.co.uk/

LeedsCityA A
SalfordHar A
SaleHarrie A
LiverpoolH A
MorpethHar
DerbyAC
HorwichRMI
LincolnWel
BarlickFel A

RotherhamH A

email graham@race-results.co.uk

16:04
16:11
16:42
16:48
16:53
16:57
17:03
17:15
17:21
17:23
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Northern Road Relay Championships
at Blackpool on Saturday 25th March 2017

Mens 12 Stage & Womens 6 Stage - Mens 12 Stage Stage 11 — Final Results

PosName Club  Leg TimeCum Time Gain
1 Alan White SaleHarrie A 16:28 3:52:54
2 Carl Hardman SalfordHar A 15:21 3:53:35+
3 Ricky Challinor LiverpoolH A 15:49 3:53:58 -
4 Abinizer Markos LeedsCityA A 16:34 3:54:56
5 Lucian Allison LincolnWel 19:15 4:00:05
6 David Westbury DerbyAC 18:18 4:00:24
7 Mark Snowball MorpethHar 17:10 4:03:39 +
8 Ben Costello BlackburnH A 17:35 4:03:48 -
9 Mark Holgfate BarlickFel A 17:51 4:04:12 -
10 Jonathan Johnson RotherhamH A 16:59 4:07:00 +
11 Rhys Francis BoltonUnit A 18:24 4:07:46 -
12 Lee Cuthbertson  TyneBridge 18:21 4:08:35+
13 Peter Grimoldby GatesheadH A 18:38 4:08:35 -
14 David Jackson HorwichRMI 18:28 4:09:30
15 Philip Hewitt HolmfirthH A 17:47 4:12:59
16 Christopher Bell Sunderland 18:57 4:14:59
17 Liam Medley BorderHarr 18:14 4:15:14
18 Blake Ellis TraffordAC A 18:38 4:16:28
19 Tony Battersby LeighHarri 18:22 4:17:55+
20 Sean Flanagan LeedsCityA B 17:53 4:18:20 +
21 Chris Moss SheffieldR 19:22 4:18:25 -
22 Robert Jowett SaleHarrie B 17:44 4:20:29
23 Roger Preece Altrincham A 19:26 4:22:46
24  lain Hazell Rossendale 18:22 4:23:49 +
25 Sean Kirkbride LiverpoolP 19:05 4:23:51 -
26 Marc Goudie PennyLaneS A 19:36 4:26:22
27 Oliversimon Pike  PenistoneF 19:17 4:26:36
28 Mathew Dickinson SalfordHar B 18:27 4:26:38
29 Alistair Nash SaltaireSt 19:17 4:28:48
30 Chris Miles PrestonHar 19:21 4:28:57
31 William Ferguson WirralAc 19:35 4:29:48
32 Jordan Mcdonald Clayton-le A 18:30 4:30:14 +
33 Lucas Payne BarlickFel B 19:17 4:31:21 +
34 C Gillott BarnsleyAC 18:49 4:31:28 +
35 Chris Barrow BuryAC 20:52 4:32:03 -
36 Drew Savage ChorltonRu 21:36 4:33:11 -
37 Eddie Rex EastHullHa A 19:49 4:33:43
38 Murray Murray Barrow&Fur 19:41 4:35:00

Event software © G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax: 01204 884887
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39 David Goodfellow BlackhillB 22:09 4:38:24

40 Robert Williams BingleyHar A 19:39 4:40:03 +

41 David Diston WallsendHa 19:12 4:41:07 +

42  Stuart Mcgurk KendalAmat 21:51 4:41:48 -

43 Timothy Greenald EastCheshi 18:37 4:43:37 +

44 Jason Blagden WeshamRoad A 20:26 4:43:53

0

45 Paul Platt Wigan&Dist 19:55 4:44:34

46 Eryl Husband Lancaster& 18:49 4:45:30 +

47 Simon Wheeler Keighley&C 21:39 4:46:56 +

48 Nicholas Howarth BoltonUnit B 21:26 4:48:09 +

49 Matthew Rose HolmfirthH B 22:21 4:49:38 +

50 Alan Elstone LythamStAn 22:04 4:50:06 +

51 Alan Wilkinson BlackpoolW 25:06 4:50:09 -

52 Bryan Searby BlackburnH B 21:07 4:50:51 +

53 Derrick Marsh TrawdenAC 23:03 4:50:58 -

54 Roland Bowness SalfordHar C 23:33 5:03:15 +

55 Brian Morris DarwenDash 21:36 5:04:20 +

56 Liam Modem Accrington A 22:35 5:09:24 +

57 Stephen Shackleton Accrington B 22:27 5:12:41 +

58 Hugh Mckenna Altrincham B 21:02 5:13:51+

59 Michael Devereux PennyLaneS B 23:57 5:14:21 +

60 Carl Carey Clayton-le B 23:43 5:18:24 +

61 Peter Cooke WeshamRoad B 27:38 5:48:22

2

Fastest runners over stage 11:

1 Carl Hardman SalfordHar A 15:21

2 Ricky Challinor LiverpoolH A 15:49

3 Alan White SaleHarrie A 16:28

4 Abinizer Markos LeedsCityA A 16:34

5 Jonathan Johnson RotherhamH A  16:59

6 Mark Snowball MorpethHar 17:10

7 Ben Costello BlackburnH A 17:35

8 Robert Jowett SaleHarrie B 17:44

9 Philip Hewitt HolmfirthH A 17:47

10 Mark Holgfate BarlickFel A 17:51

970/[
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at Blackpool on Saturday 25th March 2017

Northern Road Relay Championships

Mens 12 Stage & Womens 6 Stage - Mens 12 Stage Stage 12 — Final Results

PosName

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37

Event software © G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax: 01204 884887

James Wignall
Matthew Jackson
Steven Snape
Michael Burrett
Thomas Trimble
Sam Johnson
Chris Smith

C Davies
Stephen Chew
Gareth Sampson
Martin Slater
Douglas Tickner
Michael Rushton
Martyn Bell

Clark Hind
Daniel Ibbotson
Ben Everson
Alex Pagdin
Tony Allinson
Chris Ireland
Allister Goulding
James Walsh
Grant Cunliffe
Steven Renny
Bernard Murphy
John Seed
Jonathan Toft
Martin Fillingham
Gary Dean

Alex Waddelove
Alan Woods
Jonathan Cleaver
David Brooksbank
Shaun Chew

Christopher Rayner

Andy Worthington
Ryan Everett

Club

SaleHarrie A
LiverpoolH A
SalfordHar A
LeedsCityA A
LincolnWel
DerbyAC
MorpethHar
BlackburnH A
BarlickFel A
RotherhamH A
GatesheadH A
TyneBridge
BoltonUnit A
HorwichRMI
HolmfirthH A
BorderHarr
TraffordAC A
LeedsCityA B
Sunderland
SheffieldR
LeighHarri
SaleHarrie B
Rossendale
Altrincham A
LiverpoolP
SalfordHar B
PennyLaneS A
SaltaireSt
PenistoneF
PrestonHar
WirralAc
Clayton-le A
BarnsleyAC
BarlickFel B
ChorltonRu
BuryAC
Barrow&Fur

16:22
15:26
16:25
16:59
16:31
16:21
16:28
17:04
16:54
17:13
17:48
17:51
19:45
18:59
18:33
18:59
17:56
17:03
20:38
18:51
20:55
18:35
17:23
19:01
18:32
18:06
19:33
18:07
20:32
19:32
18:58
18:35
19:00
19:12
18:26
21:18
18:24

Leg TimeCum Time Gain

4:09:16
4:09:24 +
4:10:00 -
4:11:55
4:16:36
4:16:45
4:20:07
4:20:52
4:21:06
4:24:13
4:26:23 +
4:26:26
4:27:31 -
4:28:29
4:31:32
4:34:13 +
4:34:24 +
4:35:23 +
4:35:37 -
4:37:16 +
4:38:50 -
4:39:04
4:41:12 +
4:41:47 -
4:42:23
4:44:44 +
4:4555 -
4:46:55 +
4:47:08 -
4:48:29
4:48:46
4:48:49
4:50:28 +
4:50:33 -
4:51:37 +
4:53:21 -
4:53:24 +
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Mike Vinegrad
Stewy Bell
Waheed Khan
Mick Skeldon
Peter Gorst
Stuart Towns
James Edwards
Joe Atherton

Lee Buckley
Ben Wrigley

Sean Kenny

lan Clarkson
Dale Grimshaw
Paul Turner

lan Tate

Kevin Yewlett
Elliot Bruce
Thomas Temple

Nadeem Hussain

Jack Winder
Duncan Wilson
Robert Morrison
Gerard Russell
Mark Renshall

EastHullHa A 19:46 4:53:29 -
BlackhillB 19:11 4:57:35
BingleyHar A 19:19 4:59:22
WallsendHa 19:52 5:00:59
KendalAmat 21:25 5:03:13
Wigan&Dist 19:06 5:03:40 +
Lancaster& 18:30 5:04:00 +
Keighley&C 19:48 5:06:44 +
EastCheshi 24:36 5:08:13 -
WeshamRoad A 25:13 5:09:06
BlackpoolW 19:22 5:09:31 +
BlackburnH B 18:46 5:09:37 +
TrawdenAC 19:47 5:10:45 +
BoltonUnit B 22:49 5:10:58 -
LythamStAn 21:15 5:11:21 -
HolmfirthH B 22:41 5:12:19 -
DarwenDash 21:01 5:25:21 +
SalfordHar C 23:07 5:26:22 -
Accrington A 23:23 5:32:47
Accrington B 23:29 5:36:10
Altrincham B 25:23 5:39:14
Clayton-le B 21:00 5:39:24 +

PennyLaneS B 25:27
WeshamRoad B 21:11 6:09:33

Fastest runners over stage 12:

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

Full results will be on the internet tonight at http://www.race-results.co.uk/

Matthew Jackson
Sam Johnson
James Wignall
Steven Snape
Chris Smith
Thomas Trimble
Stephen Chew
Michael Burrett
Alex Pagdin

C Davies

LiverpoolH A
DerbyAC
SaleHarrie A
SalfordHar A
MorpethHar
LincolnWel
BarlickFel A
LeedsCityA A
LeedsCityA B
BlackburnH A

email graham@race-results.co.uk

15:26
16:21
16:22
16:25
16:28
16:31
16:54
16:59
17:03
17:04

5:39:48 -
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Northern Road Relay Championships
at Blackpool on Saturday 25th March 2017

Mens 12 Stage — Team Results — Final
(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

10 Rotherham Harriers & AC

1 Sale Harriers Manchester

1 NigelMartin
3 Matthew Barnes
5 Joseph Vis
7 Paul Green
9 loloHughes
11 Alan White

(6)
@
©)
@
®
@

2  Liverpool Harriers & AC

1 DejeneGezimu 1)
3 John Ashcroft 1)
5 BenRussell 2)
7 Richard Burney 3)
9 Steven Morrow 2)
11 Ricky Challinor 3)

29:27
30:18
30:25
30:17
15:27
16:28

28:27
29:29
30:24
30:59
16:52
15:49

3  Salford Harriers & AC

1 Joseph Bailey (8)
3 BenjaminRiddell @)
5 Marc Brown 4)
7 Gary Priestley (4)

9 WiliamBeauchamp (3)
11 CarlHardman 2)

4 LeedsCity AC
1 Wondiye Indelbu  (3)
3 J Woodcockshaw (6)
5 EmileCairess 1)
7 SimonDeakin (1)
9 Michael Salter 4)
11 Abinizer Markos  (4)

29:47
30:27
29:57
30:07
15:59
1521

29:00
30:53
29:00
29:48
16:40
16:34

5 Lincoln Wellington AC

1 Shane Robinson
3 Aaron Scott

5 Tom Straw

7 Matthew Bowser
9 Joshua Stone

11 Lucian Allison

®)
4)
(6)
®)
(5)
®)

6 DerbyAC
Luke Gunn
Richard Weir
Ben Connor
Joshua Bull
Alex Pilcher

1 David Westbury

Q)
®)
®)
(6)
(6)
©)

P O~NOTWE

29:23
29:04
29:51
29:12
16:52
19:15

29:39
29:13
28:28
30:28
16:24
18:18

7  Morpeth Harriers & AC

Ross Floyd (13)
Robert Balmbra 9)
Thomas Straughan (8)
Andrew Lawrence (9)
Alistair Douglass  (9)
1 Mark Snowball ()

P O~NOWE

30:16
31:15
30:53
31:57
17:31
17:10

2
4
6
8
10
12
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8 Blackburn Harriers & AC

1 Robert Warner (14)
3 JoeMonk (20)
5 Tim Raynes (20)
7 BenFish (@)
9 Brian Fogarty (7
11 Ben Costello 8)

30:18
31:23
30:28
29:31
17:39
17:35

9 Barlick Fell Runners

1 Thomas Corrigan  (20)
3 WilliamOnek (12)
5 RaymondEdgar (11)
7 lan Livesey (20)
9 Lee Parrington (8)
11 Mark Holgfate 9)

30:47
31:26
31:16
31:.05
17:21
17:51

‘A’ 4:09:16
Niall Brooks (2) 1524
Luke Betts (2) 16:.07
Euan Gilchrist (1) 16:13
Adam Sciacca (1) 16:06
Daniel Kashi 1) 1642
JamesWignall (1) 16:22
‘A 4:09:24
Thomas Rogerson (1) 15:58
Harry Harper (1) 1703
lan Moran (2) 16:35
CameronField (2) 1534
James Mcnally (2) 16:48
Matthew Jackson (2) 15:26
‘A’ 4:10:00
Chris Livesey (6) 16:09
David Rigby (4) 16:.07
Chris Tully (4) 16:38
Josh Tighe (4) 16:52
Tom Cornthwaite (3) 1611
Steven Snape 3) 16:25
‘A’ 4:11:55
Josh Rowe (5) 16:30
OssamaMeslek (3) 1532
Dominic Easter (3) 17:20
Stephen Lisgo 3) 17:35
James Wilkinson (4) 16:04
Michael Burrett (4) 16:59
4:16:36
Richard Brown (8) 17:20
Martin Troop (7) 17:56
Marc Thorpe (6) 17:29
Finley Thompson (5) 16:28
Ryan Page (5) 17:15
Thomas Trimble (5) 16:31
4:16:45
Jordan Wildriane (7) 17.02
Richard Wilson (8) 1811
Joseph Booth (5) 1744
Adam Fozzard (6) 18:00
Hedley Hardcastle  (6) 16:57
Sam Johnson (6) 16:21
4:20:07
James Young (9) 16:36
Joe Armstrong (9) 1643
Karl Taylor (9) 16:55
Jake Masterman (9) 17:30
Jordan Scott (9) 16:53
Chris Smith (7) 16:28
‘A" 4:20:52
JackHindle (10) 16:49
Thomas Blaney (11) 17:06
MatNuttall (10) 17:38
Shaun Livesey (7)y 17:34
PaulGuinan (7) 1747
C Davies (8) 17:04
‘A 4:21:06
Marc Hartley (12) 16:27
James Craig (10) 16:45
Gary Shaw (11) 1714
Matthew Lalor (8) 16:39
JulianHood 8 17:21
Stephen Chew (9) 16554

Event software © G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax: 01204 884887
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1 PhilipHoole (28)
3 SamClegg (21)
5 Richard Harris 17)
7 Kyle Craib 14)
9 Steven Sims (13)

11 Jonathan Johnson (10)

31:56
30:57
32:47
32:16
16:49
16:59

2
4
6
8
10
12

11 Gateshead Harriers & AC

1 Lewis Moses
3 SeanHall
5 Kevin Connolly

3
)
9)

7 Steven Medd (112)
9 David Wakefield (11)
11 Peter Grimoldby (13)

28:54
32:18
32:57
32:58
18:44
18:38

12 Tyne Bridge Harriers

1 FinnBrodie (17)
3 Terry Scott (14)
5 James Dunce (12)
7 TomCharlton (12)
9 David Johnson (12)
11 Lee Cuthbertson  (12)

13 Bolton United Harriers & AC

1 Jonothan Kay (12)
3 Karl Darcy (©)
5 Tommy Harrison )
7 John Knowles (8)
9 Chris Povey (10)
11 Rhys Francis (11)

14 Horwich R M | Harriers

1 Michael Cayton (112)
3 Richard Howarth  (13)
5 James Kevan (23)
7 lan Conroy (13)
9 C Essexcroshy 14)
11 David Jackson (14)

30:29
31:26
30:02
31:16
18:02
18:21

30:12
30:42
31:55
32:11
18:27
18:24

29:57
32:.06
31:23
31:34
19:23
18:28

15 Holmfirth Harriers AC

1 Aaron Kettlewell (26)
3 Richard Anderson (19)
5 David Watson (20)
7 Alex Robinson (19)
9 NiallOconnell (15)
11 Philip Hewitt (15)

31:40
32:17
32:47
33:04
17:48
17:47

16 BorderHarriers & AC

1 JamesDouglas (4)
3 Ross London (112)
5 Steve Angus (14)
7 John Mason (15)
9 James Buis 17)
11 LiamMedley 17)
17 Trafford AC

1 Andile Hlebo (23)
3 Jeff Prest (15)
5 SimonO'meara (21)
7 Matt Berry (20)
9 Seamus Bradbury (19)
11 BlakeEllis (18)

18 LeedsCity AC

1 Leon Foster (35)
3 Trevor Wilks (41)
5 TimmyDavies (26)
7 Patrick Vis (24)
9 DominicPeterson  (22)
11 SeanFlanagan (20)

29:18
31:14
31:25
32:05
19:03
18:14

31:10
32:06
33:48
34:32
19:02
18:38

32:48
34:23
32:38
32:50
18:35
17:53

email graham@race-results.co.uk
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2
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‘A’ 4:24:13
Rhian Hastey (28) 18:12
Arron Larkin (16) 16:51
Luke Cotter (14) 15:53
Aidan Johnson (14) 16:57
Chris Adams (12) 17:23
Gareth Sampson (10) 17:13
‘A’ 4:26:23
James Cripwell (4) 16:29
Christopher Parr (6) 15:21
Jed Marshall (8) 16:22
Devon Stead (11) 17:55
David Old (11) 17:59
Martin Slater (11) 17:48
4:26:26
David Wright (17) 17:36
Paul Turnbull (14) 17:36
David Green (12) 17:29
Charlie Townsend (12) 18:18
Alasdair Blain (13) 18:00
Douglas Tickner (12) 1751
‘A" 4:27:31
Thomas Lancashire (3) 14:49
Frazer Jardine (5) 16:55
Declan Toomey (7) 17:30
DominicGavin (10) 18:07
Andrew Crickmore  (10) 18:34
Michael Rushton (13) 19:45
4:28:29
Jonathan Bruton (13) 17:20
Nick Leigh (12) 16:58
Julian Gouge (13) 17:58
Alastair Murray (13) 17:20
Sam Wardle (14) 17:03
Martyn Bell (14) 18:59
‘A" 4:31:32
Lewis Byram (19) 16:57
Stuart Sharp (19) 17:24
Joe Law (18) 17:53
Kai Sunman (16) 17:06
Lavell Pierre (15) 18:16
ClarkHind (15) 18:33
4:34:13
Alistair Weymouth (14) 18:06
Kevin Hull (17) 19:19
TomNicholson (17) 18:48
William Nicholson (15) 18:30
GrahamMillican (17) 19:12
Daniel Ibbotson (16) 18:59
‘A 4:34:24
Daniel Lawton (15) 16:19
C Brown (18) 18:33
Ryan Stevenson (19) 17:15
Matthew Sutton (19) 17:31
Darren Russell (18) 17:34
Ben Everson (17) 17:56
‘B’ 4:35:23
SimonEllis (42) 1851
Alan Buckley (33) 17:19
Mohamed Abshir (24) 17:27
Jack Allison (23) 18:02
Robert Torch (21) 17:34
Alex Pagdin 18) 17:03
9’“’9’;,,



Northern Road Relay Championships
at Blackpool on Saturday 25th March 2017

19 Sunderland Harriers & AC

1 Steven Mcmahon (32) 32:22
3 lanDixon (18) 31:54
5 Jack Tallentire (19) 33:49
7 Steven Duffy (16) 32:57
9 NathanReed (16) 17:54
11 Christopher Bell (16) 18:57
20 Sheffield RC

1 Michael Tanner (15) 30:23
3 J Sweetnampowell (27) 32:05
5 Matthew Craig (23) 32:43
7 Stuart Little (23) 32:34
9 BenjaminMahoney (20) 18:36
11 Chris Moss (21) 19:22

21 LeighHarriers & AC
1 ThomasBoardman (16) 30:27

3 ThomasKneller (17) 33:17
5 PhillipWiliams (15) 32:32
7 Dave Smith (17) 3312
9 Alexander Urmston (18) 19:29
11 Tony Battersby (19) 18:22

2
4
6
8
10
12

PR O0OORAN

PR 0OORADN

0
2

22 Sale Harriers Manchester

1 David Marsh (40) 33:20
3 Nathan Harrison (28) 31:37
5 Alex Bradford (22) 32:57

7 Thomas Stephenson(22) 32:57
9 Steven Townley (21) 17:54
11 Robert Jowett (22) 17:44

2
4
6
8
10
12

23 Rossendale Harriers & AC

1 Joseph Johnston (31) 32:17
3 Christopher Fell (20) 31:03
5 Robert Webb (16) 31:46
7 Matthew Harris (18) 32:23
9 ThomasRudman (25) 23:07
11 lainHazell (24) 1822

24  Altrincham & District AC

1 DavidNorman (29) 31:58
3 Andrew Norman (16) 30:47
5 Jonathan Powell  (18) 32:26
7 Michael Berks (21) 34:17
9 Ben Hartley (23) 20:17
11 Roger Preece (23) 19:26

25 Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H

1 Mark Wynne (37) 3257
3 Kevin Usher (32) 32:33
5 Richard Weeks (29) 34:02
7 Sammy Rashid (25) 34:35
9 Michael Bride (24) 19:09
11 Sean Kirkbride (25) 19:05

26 Salford Harriers & AC

1 John Lloyd (46) 34:05
3 lan Jackson (45) 35:09
5 GlynBillington (40) 34:27
7 Billy Mccartney (34) 33:09
9 Michael Grace (28) 18:23

11 Mathew Dickinson (28) 18:27

27 Penny Lane Striders

1 Martin Swensson (19) 30:39
3 Stephen Watkin (30) 32:59
5 Jay Clarke (25) 35:01
7 Alex Cowin (26) 35:34
9 ColinDobbs (27) 19:41
11 Marc Goudie (26) 19:36

PR OORAN

0
2

2
4
6
8
10
12

P RO RADN

P RO PR_N

4:35:37
Michael Wilson (20) 16:36
Kevin Jeffress (13) 16:13
Jake Jansen (16) 17:14
Jason Waite (17) 18:14
Paul Merrison (16) 18:49
Tony Allinson (19) 20:38
4:37:16
Jed Turner (27) 19:39
John Doherty (25) 18:00
Ben Wilkinson (23) 19:02
Mohamed Saleh (20) 17:20
Steven King (29) 1841
ChrisIreland (20) 1851
4:38:50
CallumMccormick (11) 16:42
Will Rawson (15) 16:55
Thomas Henders (15) 18:09
Liam Moore (18) 19:17
Martin Conroy (20) 19:33
Allister Goulding (21) 20:55
‘B’ 4:39:04
David Rich (32) 17:14
Tim Kennedy (22) 17:18
Lee Kaufman (22) 19:.01
David Connelly (24) 1957
Ashley Lindsey (22) 20:30
James Walsh (22) 18:35
4:41:12
Michael Hunt (26) 17:40
Marcus Preedy (21) 17:50
Sean Molloy (20) 19:01
PeterFell (21) 20:41
Andrew Fell (25) 19:39
Grant Cunliffe (23) 17:23
‘A" 4:41:47
Ryan Ganose (24) 17:38
Paul Smith (20) 18:03

Andrew Whittingham (21) 19:10

Richard Johnson (22) 18:53
Martin Crosby (23) 19:51
Steven Renny (24) 19:.01
4:42:23
Harry Doran (34) 1745
Andrew Foster (31) 19:13
Luke Edwards (26) 17:37
Jonathon Bride (25) 17:32
Peter Gaskell (24) 19:23
Bernard Murphy (25) 18:32
‘B’ 4:44:44
TommiBaker (44) 18:32
Danny Mcmanus (41) 18:34
Benjamin Rix (37) 1851
Mathew Holt (32) 18:34
Paul Stephens (28) 18:27
John Seed (26) 18:06
‘A’ 4:45:55
Stephen Mannings  (23) 18:52
Lawrence Eccles (27) 18:07
Graham Douglas (27) 18:56
NeilBullock (26) 18:25
Chris Maher (26) 18:32
Jonathan Toft (27) 19:33

Event software © G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax: 01204 884887
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28 Saltaire Striders

1 Peter Hopson (45) 34:00
3 WilKerr (42) 33:16
5 Graham Corbett (39) 34:.01
7 Jack Murphy (33) 32:49
9 JamesGoodall (32) 20:27
11 Alistair Nash (29) 19:17

29 Penistone Footpath Runners & A

1 A Heppenstall (52) 35:.07
3 Shaun Dimelow (48) 33:40
5 Scott Hinchcliffe (36) 31:34
7 Gareth Cooke (30) 33:02
9 Matthew Robinson (26) 18:46
11 OliversimonPike (27) 19:17
30 PrestonHarriers

1 Robert Affleck (24) 31:16
3 Toney Donnelly (26) 32:55
5 Andrew Grimshaw (27) 36:47
7 Kevinbrian Hunt (31) 36:04
9 Lee Foley (30) 19:11
11 Chris Miles (30) 19:21
31 Wirral AC

1 PhilipRobertson (25) 31:18
3 David Brockway (25) 33:10
5 PhilipLangan (24) 33:25
7 MarkHulmston (27) 36:09
9 Christopher Ball (31) 21:54
11 WilliamFerguson  (31) 19:35

32 Clayton-Le-MoorsHarriers

1 DanielCollinge (22) 30:56
3 Richard Stevenson (37) 35:07
5 Jacob Watson (33) 33:32
7 Matthew Duckworth(35) 36:35
9 Andrew Payne (35) 21.07
11 Jordan Mcdonald ~ (32) 18:30
33 BarnsleyAC

1 Brendan Moody (30) 32:07
3 EGodridge (36) 33:25
5 Christopher Wells  (41) 33:48
7 Stuart Wilson (40) 35:40
9 MarkHavenhand (33) 18:16
11 CGillott (34) 18:49
34 Barlick Fell Runners
1 John Whiteside (42) 33:49
3 Christopher Smale (47) 34:50
5 DavidPoole (42) 3454
7 Andrew Collins (38) 34:54
9 Scott Boardman (36) 19:37
11 Lucas Payne (33) 19:17

35 ChorltonRunners

1 Steven Curley (38) 33:10
3 David Alderson (33) 33:.03
5 Ben Hobson (34) 34:.03
7 C Bannothornton  (29) 34:23
9 StephenSmith (34) 18:40
11 Drew Savage (36) 21:36
36 BuryAC

1 BenjaminCoop (27) 31:53
3 James Ardin (31) 3254
5 Byron Edwards (32) 35:10
7 DavidCullen (28) 3348
9 Matthew Grice (29) 19:56
11 Chris Barrow (35) 20:52

email graham@race-results.co.uk
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4:46:55
Stuart Dunbar (45) 19:04
Ewan Gibb (43) 20:23
Andy Brown (40) 19:08

Matthew Nowell (30) 17:56

10 Matthew Richardson (29) 18:27

12 MartinFilingham (28) 18:07
4:47:08
RobinClough (50) 19:29
Phillip Hinchliffe (46) 19:13
TomRandall (32) 18:38
Robert Lees (28) 18:34
John Broom (27) 19:16
Gary Dean (29) 20:32
4:48:29
2 Andrew Newton (22) 17:55
4 Jason Parker (23) 17:25
6 David Watson (28) 18:58
8 NeilMcdonald (31) 19:47
10 Steve Hallas (30) 19:18
12 Alex Waddelove (30) 19:32
4:48:46
2 Harley Henshaw (18) 17:12
4 Richard Farrar (26) 18:28
6 John Cross (25) 20:31
8 Kelvin Dickinson (27) 18:39
10 David Norman (31) 19:27
12 Alan Woods (31) 18:58
‘A 4:48:49
David Motley (30) 19:27
Jonathan Pye (36) 18:29
Kevin Davies (31) 19:49
Lee Smith (33) 17:59
David Walker (34) 1843
Jonathan Cleaver (32) 18:35
4:50:28
2 MelvinWallace (39) 19:06
4 Alan Noble (44) 22:34
6 Keith Littlewood (39) 18:49
8 DarrenMiddleton (36) 17:32
10 Lee Mitchell (36) 21:22
12 David Brookshank (33) 19:00
‘B 4:50:33
2 Daniel Balshaw (46) 19:30
4  Andrew Chew (42) 18:20
6 JamesTingle (41) 18:38
8 Andrew Carson (37) 18:57
10 Daniel Taylor (35) 18:35
12 Shaun Chew (34) 19:12
4:51:37
2 Ben Mccormack (33) 17:28
4 Neal Wainwright (35) 20:05
6 Jonathon Harris (29) 18:21
8 Francis Wooff (35) 22:22
10 Stephen Welch (33) 20:00
12 Christopher Rayner (35) 18:26
4:53:21
2 TonyCullen (29) 18:22
4 Jack Griffiths (30) 19:02
6 Benn Heywood (30) 19:10
8 P Statsenko (29) 19:35
10 lestynRimmer (32) 21:21
12 Andy Worthington (36) 21:18
9’“’9’;,,



Northern Road Relay Championships
at Blackpool on Saturday 25th March 2017

37 Barrow & Furness Striders AC

1 PhilipWaite (99 2953 2
3 RossCampbell (29) 31:38 4
5 Robert Atkinson (31) 3404 6
7 Jed Bartlett (32) 3416 8
9 lan Sadler (37) 19:37 10
11 Murray Murray (38) 1941 12

38 EastHull Harriers & AC

1 Alec Gibson (33) 3228 2
3 Robert Weekes (34) 3226 4
5 Nigel Sisson (38) 35:38 6
7 Matthew Hayes (36) 3340 8
9 Michael Jackson  (39) 20:26 10
11 Eddie Rex (37) 1949 12
39 BlackhillBounders

1 Jordan Bell (36) 3255 2
3 Steven Bowyer (38) 3322 4
5 David Best (37) 3350 6
7 MichaelMcdonald (39) 35:16 8
9 Jon Dodds (38) 2154 10
11 David Goodfellow (39) 22:.09 12
40 Bingley Harriers & AC

1 lan Fisher (34) 3244 2
3 JohnParkin (43) 36:04 4
5 Andrew Siddle (46) 37:39 6
7 Andy Gibbons (51) 3556 8
9 Richard Murray (43) 20:09 10
11 RobertWilliams (40) 19:39 12
41 Wallsend Harriers & AC

1 Simon Lyon (60) 36:27 2
3 Brian Hetherington (50) 36:06 4
5 Joseph Collins (44) 3504 6
7 Denver Stretesky (44) 36141 8
9 Sean Mcintyre (44) 1931 10
11 David Diston (41) 1912 12
42 Kendal Amateur AC

1 Alasdair Russell (18) 30:32 2
3 Matthew Wilson (35) 3447 4
5 Richard Wilson (35) 35:19 6
7 TimMiles (41) 3811 8
9 PaulMann (40) 20:26 10
11 Stuart Mcgurk (42) 2151 12
43 Wigan & District H & AC

1 Stuart Fairclough  (61) 36:39 2
3 Waldu Gebreselasie (51) 34:33 4
5 Gary Fitzpatrick (48) 3356 6
7 MikeHarris (49) 3721 8
9 Warren Moorfield (47) 20:10 10
11 PaulPlatt (45) 1955 12

44  Lancaster & Morecambe AC

1 Mark Leadbeatter (39) 33:16 2
3 Nigel Beeson (59) 4440 4
5 Lee Calvert (56) 37.01 6
7 David Brown (50) 34:32 8
9 Angus Murray (50) 22:38 10
11 Eryl Husband (46) 1849 12
45 Keighley & Craven AC

1 Scott Bairstow (50) 3452 2
3 Robert Thompson (55) 3854 4
5 Dave Evans (55) 3825 6
7 Christopher Loftus (52) 34:56 8
9 JohnpaulHopkinson (48) 19:03 10
11 SimonWheeler (47) 21:39 12

4:53:24
Ray Jones (35) 20:51
Neil Grace (32) 20:30
Fraser Symon (34) 21:16
Mike Cooper (38) 21:48
Peter Willacy (38) 21:26
Ryan Everett (37) 18:24
‘A 4:53:29
Darren White (40) 18:58
Lee Alcock (37) 20:08
Tony Alcock (42) 20:41
Tony Cross (39) 21:09
Danny Wilson (37) 18:20
Mike Vinegrad (38) 19:46
4:57:35
Andrew Wade (43) 19:27
DavidHumble (38) 19:38
Mark Fish (38) 20:35
Mark Berry (34) 17:21
James Newton (39) 21.57
Stewy Bell (39) 19:11
‘A’ 4:59:22
Andy Brown (36) 18:09
PaulLemmon (45) 20:25
Donald Johnson (51) 23:05
Jack Thorp (44) 17:53
Peter Stephens (41) 18:20
Waheed Khan (40) 19:19
5:00:59
Andy Graham (51) 18:14
Jack Armstrong (48) 18:15
Patrick Dinsmore (43) 19:48
Alan Heslington (45) 22:05
Graham Armstrong  (43) 19:44
Mick Skeldon (41) 19:52
5:03:13
Will Sisson (25) 19:06
Kevin Wilson (34) 19:00
Rob Harper (33) 19:14
Rod Scott (41) 21:03
Stephen Roberts (40) 22:19
Peter Gorst (42) 21:25
5:03:40
Paul Bryers (56) 19:36
Gary Wane (52) 21:02
Christopher Green ~ (48) 20:36
Paul Mason (49) 19:59
Darren Jackson (45) 20:47
Stuart Towns (43) 19:06
5:04:00
Kieran Rowlands (37) 17:42
Mark Gardner (55) 17:56
JamesDaglish (52) 18:49
Michael Roy (48) 19:44
Michael Bray (49) 20:23
James Edwards (44) 18:30
5:06:44
George Dennis (48) 19:18
Tony Booth (53) 18:53
John Conroy (55) 20:38
PaulCrabtree (51) 20:28
Pete Lloyd (48) 19:50
Joe Atherton (45) 19:48
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46 East Cheshire Harriers & Tames

1 Gavin Browne 47) 3412 2
3 Luke Piper (44) 3328 4
5 Gary Matthews (47) 37:17 6
7 Jonathan Aust (45) 3555 8
9 Alan Kennedy (46) 20:06 10
11 Timothy Greenald  (43) 1837 12

47 WeshamRr & AC

1 Robert Danson(Jun) (10) 29:54 2
3 James Mulvany (22) 3311 4
5 David Taylor (30) 3439 6
7 Ugis Datavs (37) 3539 8
9 ECostello (41) 2248 10
11 Jason Blagden (44) 20:26 12

48 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC

1 LiamCraine (57) 36:.02 2
3 James Unsworth (53) 35:38 4
5 Andrew Woodward(51) 36:58 6
7 James Greenaway (43) 34:11 8
9 Tony Terras (42) 19:01 10
11 Alan Wilkinson (51) 25.06 12
49 Blackburn Harriers & AC

1 PaulBrindle (48) 3418 2
3 DerekReilly (40) 3424 4
5 Craig Greenough (45) 3917 6
7 JohnChaplin (46) 3801 8
9 John Cookson (54) 21.07 10
11 Bryan Searby (52) 21.07 12
50 Trawden AC

1 Ben Walmsley (53) 3520 2
3 StephenHall (46) 3311 4
5 DarrenHolland (43) 3731 6
7 James Osborne (47) 37:21 8
9 David Howard (49) 22:19 10
11 Derrick Marsh (53) 23.03 12

51 Bolton United Harriers & AC

1 Mark Wolstencroft (59) 36:16 2
3 Stephen Bonney (57) 36:38 4
5 Paul Trainor (54) 3531 6
7 Daryl Bentley (55) 3823 8
9 Tom Lucas (52) 19552 10
11 Nicholas Howarth (48) 21:26 12

52 Lytham St Annes Rr Club

1 Michael Toft (44) 3358 2
3 Thomas Howarth (54) 36:17 4
5 NeilTate (53) 3809 6
7 Graham Webster (54) 40:10 8
9 Ross Mckelvie (51) 19:10 10
11 Alan Elstone (50) 22:.04 12

53 Holmfirth Harriers AC

1 Daniel Shaw (58) 36:.08 2
3 Tim Street (49) 3511 4
5 Mark Law (50) 3745 6
7 Jonathon Sykes (48) 36:14 8
9 DamianMcqueen (53) 21:50 10
11 Matthew Rose (49) 2221 12
54  Darwen Dashers RC

1 Russ Corsini (66) 3841 2
3 Andrew Smith (61) 3756 4
5 Humpreys Ady (58) 36557 6
7 Barry Ross (57) 3911 8
9 Gareth Taylor (55) 20:23 10
11 Brian Morris (55) 21:36 12
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5:08:13
Barry Hirst (47) 19:21
Derek Hughes (47) 21:00
MarkMillns (46) 20:37
Darren Smith (46) 21:20
John Bowker (46) 21:44
Lee Buckley (46) 24:36
‘A’ 5:09:06
Stephen Waterhouse (16) 18:08
Steven Gore (28) 20:41
Alan Hudson (36) 21:59
John Collier (40) 21:42
Philip Leaver (44) 24:46
Ben Wrigley (47) 25:13
5:09:31
Darren Tremble (55) 19:45
Andrew Simm (51) 19:58
Luke Minns (45) 16:39
NickHume (42) 21:53
Richard Pinches (47) 24:58
Sean Kenny (48) 19:22
‘B’ 5:09:37
Joseph Howe (41) 17:18
Karl Billington (39) 19:37
Daniel Maynard (44) 20:03
Richard Taylor (52) 23:32
Gary Pearse (54) 22:.07
lan Clarkson (49) 18:46
5:10:45
Adam Howard (52) 19:35
Nick Gaskell (40) 17:35
Paul Marsden (47) 22:53
Dave Potter (47) 19:47
Mark Duerden (52) 22:23
Dale Grimshaw (50) 19:47
‘B’ 5:10:58
Adrian Costello (61) 21:43
Craig Kenny (56) 19:53
Chris Pickford (54) 19:30
Shaun O’dwyer (53) 1854
Peter Kearney (50) 20:03
Paul Turner (51) 22:49
5:11:21
Terry Hellings (57) 22:21
Andrew Draper (50) 18:18
Paul Veevers (50) 18:31
Andrew Unsworth  (54) 19:33
Lee Morrison (53) 21:35
lanTate (52) 21:15
‘B’ 5:12:19
Julian Rose (53) 18:50
Jacob Harman (49) 19:30
Christopher Beadle  (49) 19:55
Michael Coggon (50) 21:21
Wayne Byram (51) 20:33
Kevin Yewlett (53) 22:41
5:25:21
Thompson Paul (65) 21:35
Dacre Dale (61) 20:49
Smalley Lee (57) 21:34
Danny Haworth (57) 20:35
Taylor Andy (56) 25:03
Elliot Bruce (54) 21.01
9’“’9’;,,



1 PhilipLeybourne
3 PhilipWest

5 David Hudson

7 Trevor Rayner

9 Jeremy Cosway
11 Roland Bowness

(55)
(65)
(64)
(58)
(56)
(64)

Northern Road Relay Championships
at Blackpool on Saturday 25th March 2017

55 Salford Harriers & AC

35:27
38:04
37:17
37:21
21:.08
23:33

PR 0O0OOBRMDN

56 Accrington Road Runners

Chris Walton
Martin King
Paul Gallagher
Chris Halstead
David Sagar

1 LiamModem

P O~NOIWE

(51)
(56)
(57)
(60)
(58)
(56)

35:.01
36:29
38:34
35:.01
23:18
22:35

2
4
6
8
10
12

57 Accrington Road Runners

1 Graham Morris
3 Glen Goodwin
5 NeilThompson
7 PhilipDoran
9 Fred Smith

(54)
(58)
(63)
(61)
(62)

11 Stephen Shackleton (57)

58 Altrincham & District AC

1 David Hughes

3 Lockie Campbell
5 David Vaughan
7 Graham Harrison
9 Richard Pavey
11 Hugh Mckenna

(62)
(60)
(60)
(62)
(60)
(58)

35:25
37:14
41:06
38:13
23:10
22:27

36:44
40:22
41:34
42:53
21:11
21:02

59 Clayton-Le-MoorsHarriers

1 JamesBoult
3 MickHughes
5 John Wilcock
7 MichaelClarke

(68)
(68)
(66)
(64)

9 JamesDunderdale (63)

11 Carl Carey

(60)

39:43
41:02
39:42
42:16
21:45
23:43

60 Penny Lane Striders

1 GavinMelia

3 Andrew Biddle

5 Michael O'rourke
7 Scott Montgomery
9 Malachy Gordon
11 Michael Devereux

(67)
(64)
(65)
(63)
(61)
(59)

39:18
39:00
41:18
42:29
20:57
2357

61 WeshamRr&AC

1 STopping

3 Nigel Shepherd
5 Alan Taylor

7 CarlGroome

(65)
(66)
(67)
(65)

9 Robert Danson(Sen)(64)

11 PeterCooke

(61)

38:35
42:17
48:56
40:19
27:18
27:38

2
4
6
8
10
12

PR OORAN

PP 00O AN

‘C’ 5:26:22
Tommy Daniels (68) 25:44
Gary Thomason (65) 23:34
Chris Jones (59) 19:43
Duncan Mason (58) 22:04
M Butt (55) 19:20
ThomasTemple (55) 23:.07
‘A’ 5:32:47
Keith Robinson (59) 22:48
Martin Bland (58) 21:47
Paul Dudbridge (64) 29:11
Andrew Bush (59) 22:49
Mark Jackson (58) 21:51
Nadeem Hussain (56) 23:23
‘B’ 5:36:10
Damian Fletcher (60) 22:33
Michael Coward (59) 22:52
Tom Battrick (63) 23:57
Michael Hartley (61) 24:49
David Savage (59) 20:55
Jack Winder (57) 23:29
‘B’ 5:39:14
Jeanpaul Lebon (54) 18:33
Paul Johnston (57) 20:19
Jeff Norman (58) 2148
Brad Johnson (62) 24:02
Nick Burke (61) 25:23
Duncan Wilson (58) 25:23
‘B’ 5:39:24
John Roche (67) 21:03
Adam Stephenson  (67) 22:07
Gareth Berry (65) 20:22
Wayne Mcintosh (64) 24:40
Andy Quinn (62) 22:01
Robert Morrison (59) 21:00
‘B’ 5:39:48
Andrew Cantwell (64) 20:50
PhilMacklin (63) 20:48
Simon Birtles (61) 21.01
Richard Costain (63) 22:32
MartinHirrell (60) 22:11
Gerard Russell (60) 25:27
‘B’ 6:09:33
Roger Leadbeater (58) 19:12
Sean Murray (64) 22:41
Simon Young (66) 26:20
Dave Waywell (65) 29:17
Peter Bartlett (63) 25:49
MarkRenshall (61) 21:11
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Incomplete Teams:
Rochdale Harriers & AC

1 Richard Stirzaker (41) 33:32 2 PhilipWiliams (31) 16:52
3 David Proctor (24) 31.05 4 MarkWalker (29) 20:41
5 Danial Bennett (28) 34:17 6 Jeff Mccarthy (35) 21:46
7 Nick Barton (42) 4049 8 Mathew Jones (43) 22:06
9 Gareth Hunt (45) 21:06 10 F Nawrozy (42) 19:28
Rotherham Harriers & AC ‘B’
1 James Gallacher  (69) 42:31 2 David Tune (66) 17:59
3 Chris Griffiths (62) 37:47 4 CarlTaylor (60) 20:00
5 Howard Darwin (59) 3839 6 Martyn Whyman (56) 19:45
7 Nigel Brookes (56) 3853 8 Matthew Littlewood (56) 21:16
9 Stephen Cotter (57) 2349 10 JohnDutton (57) 23:05
Burnden Road Runners
1 PaulDuke (63) 36:52 2 Stew Jones (62) 21:49
3 WiliamThomas (63) 39:46 4 Laurence Keighley (62) 20:53
5 MartynPollitt (62) 39:17 6 ColmO’brien (62) 23:53
7 ColinRighy (59) 35:53 8 Andrew Warburton (60) 26:03
9 Andy Staveley (59) 21:49
Chorley Athletic & Triathlon C
1 Robert Walsh (49) 3449 2 Philiplddon (49) 19:23
3 Martin Quinn (52) 3658 4 Edward Gilberston  (54) 21:34
5 Keith Johnston (52) 36:01 6 MartinHughes (53) 20:45
7 Mark Lees (53) 37:38 8 Simon Townsend (55) 23:52
East Hull Harriers & AC ‘B’
1 PaulNippress (64) 37:29 2 David Playforth (63) 22:03
3 Stephen Tichopad (67) 41:44 4 GrahamaWilkinson (66) 22:02
5 David Anderson (61) 35:08 6 NeilSeddon (60) 22:13
Vale Royal AC
1 Matthew Sheen (21) 3054 2 James Giriffiths (21) 18:15
3 Stuart Doyle (23) 32.06 4 GarethWiliams (24) 18:33
5 CoalinRathbone (49) 46:34
Liverpool Harriers & AC ‘B’
1 Alan Ashton (43) 3352 2 Laurie Luscombe (38) 17:10
3 JohnConnolly (39) 34:55
Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield
1 Undeclared (56) 35:37
Fastest of all long legs
1 Dejene Gezimu LiverpoolH A 28:27
2 Ben Connor DerbyAC 28:28
3 Lewis Moses GatesheadH A 28:54
4 Emile Cairess LeedsCityA A 29:00
= Wondiye Indelbu LeedsCityA A 29:00
6 Aaron Scott LincolnWel 29:04
7 Matthew Bowser LincolnWel 29:12
8 Richard Weir DerbyAC 29:13
9 James Douglas BorderHarr 29:18
10 Shane Robinson LincolnWel 29:23
Fastest of all short legs
1 Thomas Lancashire BoltonUnit A 14:49
2 Carl Hardman SalfordHar A 15:21
= Christopher Parr GatesheadH A 15:21
4 Niall Brooks SaleHarrie A 15:24
5 Matthew Jackson LiverpoolH A 15:26
6 lolo Hughes SaleHarrie A 15:27
7 Ossama Meslek LeedsCityA A 15:32
8 Cameron Field LiverpoolH A 15:34
9 Ricky Challinor LiverpoolH A 15:49
10 Luke Cotter RotherhamH A 15:53
. %y
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